

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PVT855

Panoramic display case - 855 Litres - 1320mm -3 shelves - Silver



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Panoramic Display Case 855 Litres

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Panoramic Display Case 855 Litres. This product is designed to showcase a variety of food items while ensuring optimal visibility and preservation. Manufactured with high-quality materials, the display case features advanced cooling technology and an elegant design suitable for any commercial environment.

2. Safety Information

- **Electrical Safety:** Ensure that the display case is connected to a properly grounded electrical outlet. Follow the electrical safety regulations in your jurisdiction.
- **Temperature Safety:** Do not place hot items directly into the display case. Always allow food to cool adequately before storage.
- **Weight Distribution:** Do not overload shelves. Ensure that weight is evenly distributed across each shelf to prevent tipping or collapse.
- **Child Safety:** Keep the display case away from children's access to avoid accidents or injuries.
- **Cleaning:** Always unplug the unit before cleaning to avoid electric shock. Use non-abrasive cleaning agents to prevent damage.
- **Ventilation:** Ensure adequate ventilation around the display case to allow for proper air circulation.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

- **Model:** PVT855
- **Capacity:** 855 Litres
- **Dimensions:** 1320mm (W) x 700mm (D) x 1390mm (H)
- **Shelves:** 3 adjustable shelves
- **Material:** High-quality glass and aluminum
- **Temperature Control:** Digital thermostat with adjustable temperature settings
- **Cooling System:** Static cooling
- **Energy Efficiency:** Class C
- **Net Weight:** 150 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Unpacking the Unit:** Carefully remove the display case from its packaging. Ensure all components are included.
2. **Location:** Place the display case on a flat, stable surface away from direct sunlight and heat sources.
3. **Electrical Connection:** Plug the display case into a dedicated electrical outlet, ensuring it is properly grounded.
4. **Adjusting Shelves:** Position the shelves according to your display needs by adjusting the height.
5. **Temperature Setting:** Power on the unit and set your desired temperature using the digital thermostat.

5. Operation

- **Powering On:** Press the power button to turn on the display case.
- **Temperature Adjustment:** Use the digital control panel to adjust the temperature settings as needed.
- **Loading Products:** Arrange food items on the shelves, ensuring air circulation around them for optimal cooling.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Routine Cleaning:** Clean the interior and exterior surfaces with a soft, damp cloth and mild detergent. Avoid abrasive cleaners.
- **Monthly Maintenance:** Check and clean the condenser coils at the back of the unit to ensure efficient operation.
- **Check Door Seals:** Regularly inspect the door seals for damage or dirt buildup, and clean as necessary to maintain temperature efficiency.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Unit Not Cooling:** Check if the power cord is securely plugged in and inspect the digital thermostat settings.
- **Unusual Noises:** Ensure the unit is placed on a level surface and that no items are blocking the fan ventilation.
- **Frost Build-up:** If excessive frost is noticeable, defrost the unit and ensure the temperature is not set too low.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the display case, follow local disposal regulations for electrical appliances. Remove any food and unplug the unit before disposal.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Panoramadisplaykasten 855 Liter

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Panoramadisplaykastens mit 855 Litern. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine optimale Präsentation von Lebensmitteln bei gleichzeitiger Aufrechterhaltung der Frische zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Displaykasten auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche steht.
- Vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung, um eine Überhitzung des Gerätes zu verhindern.
- Bitte verwenden Sie nur das empfohlene Netzteil und überprüfen Sie die Spannung.
- Halten Sie das Gerät an Wasserquellen fern, um elektrische Gefahren zu vermeiden.
- Kinder sollten das Gerät nicht ohne Aufsicht benutzen.
- Überprüfen Sie vor der Nutzung alle Kabel auf Beschädigungen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: PVT855
- Kapazität: 855 Liter
- Abmessungen: 1320 mm (B) x Höhe variiert
- Regale: 3 Ablageflächen
- Farbe: Silber
- Energieeffizienz: A+
- Temperaturbereich: 0-10 °C

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie das Gerät aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie auf Transportschäden.
- Stellen Sie den Displaykasten auf eine flache, stabile Oberfläche, weg von Wärmequellen und Feuchtigkeit.
- Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine geeignete Steckdose mit der angegebenen Spannung an. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Steckdose geerdet ist.
- Aktivieren Sie das Gerät mit dem Hauptschalter. Lassen Sie es einige Stunden im Leerlauf laufen, bevor Sie Lebensmittel einlegen, um die gewünschten Temperaturen zu erreichen.

5. Betrieb

- Stellen Sie die Temperatur mithilfe des integrierten Thermostats ein.
- Platzieren Sie die Lebensmittel gleichmäßig auf den Regalen, um eine optimale Luftzirkulation zu gewährleisten.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Türen des Gerätes stets geschlossen sind, um Temperaturverluste zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker, bevor Sie mit der Reinigung beginnen.
- Verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und ein weiches Tuch, um die Innen- und Außenseite des Gerätes zu reinigen.
- Reinigen Sie die Regale mit warmem Wasser und einem nicht scheuernden Reiniger.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Türdichtungen und reinigen Sie sie gründlich.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Das Gerät kühlt nicht richtig: Überprüfen Sie die Temperatureinstellungen und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Türen geschlossen sind.
- Lautes Geräusch: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Displaykasten auf einer stabilen Fläche steht und ob Hindernisse die Lüftung beeinträchtigen.
- Kondensation im Inneren: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Türen nicht zu lange offen bleiben und die Lebensmittel richtig platziert sind.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte. Trennen Sie alle Kabel vor der Entsorgung.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Panoramic Display Case - 855 Litres

1. Algemene Informatie

Dit handboek bevat belangrijke informatie over de GGM Gastro Panoramic Display Case met een inhoud van 855 liter. Dit product is ontworpen voor horecagelegenheden waar de presentatie en opslag van voedsel essentieel zijn.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Dit apparaat is alleen bedoeld voor commercieel gebruik. Het dienovereenkomstig gebruiken en onderhouden is essentieel voor de veiligheid.
- Elektrische Veiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat correct is geaard voordat u het in gebruik neemt. Gebruik geen verlengsnoeren of adapters zonder goedkeuring.
- Temperatuur: Het apparaat bereikt hoge temperaturen. Raak de verwarmde oppervlakken niet aan om brandwonden te voorkomen.
- Koeling: Zorg ervoor dat de ventilatieopeningen vrij zijn en dat de omgevingstemperatuur niet hoger is dan 30°C om oververhitting te voorkomen.
- Voedselveiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat voedsel niet in contact komt met de koelmiddelen of andere gevaarlijke stoffen.

3. Productoverzicht en specificaties

- Model: PVT855
- Inhoud: 855 liter
- Afmetingen: 1320 mm (B) x 1100 mm (H) x 600 mm (D)
- Aantal planken: 3
- Temperatuurbereik: 2°C tot 8°C
- Energieverbruik: 2,0 kW
- Koelsysteem: Ventilated
- Kleur: Zilver

4. Opstelling en installatie

- Plaats de display case op een vlakke ondergrond in een goed geventileerde ruimte.
- Zorg ervoor dat de voedingsbron aansluit op de juiste voltage en frequentie.
- Sluit de display case aan op een stopcontact via de daarvoor bestemde stekker.
- Controleer of er voldoende ruimte aan alle zijden van het apparaat is voor een goede luchtcirculatie.
- Laat het apparaat minstens 2 uur zonder voedsel staan om een optimale temperatuur te bereiken.

5. Bediening

- Zet het apparaat aan met de aan/uit-schakelaar.
- Stel de gewenste temperatuur in met de regelknop.
- Plaats voedsel in de display case met voldoende ruimte om luchtcirculatie mogelijk te maken.
- Controleer regelmatig de temperatuur om ervoor te zorgen dat deze binnen het aanbevolen bereik blijft.

6. Schoonmaken en onderhoud

- Schakel het apparaat uit en haal de stekker uit het stopcontact voor reiniging.
- Gebruik een zachte, vochtige doek met een mild schoonmaakmiddel om de buitenkant en planken schoon te maken.
- Maak de binnenkant regelmatig schoon met een geschikt voedselveilig schoonmaakmiddel.
- Controleer de filters en ventilatieopeningen op stof en vuil en maak deze indien nodig schoon.

7. Problemenoplossing

- Probleem: Het apparaat koelt niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer de temperatuurinstellingen en zorg voor voldoende ruimte rondom het apparaat.
- Probleem: Er is geluid afkomstig van de ventilator.
Oplossing: Controleer of er geen obstakels de ventilatieopeningen blokkeren.
- Probleem: Het display werkt niet.
Oplossing: Controleer de stroomvoorziening en of de stekker goed is aangesloten.

8. Afvalverwerking

Volg de plaatselijke richtlijnen voor de afvoer van elektrische apparaten. Lever het apparaat in bij een erkende recyclingfaciliteit.

9. Contact

Voor ondersteuning of meer informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Let op: Bewaar deze handleiding op een veilige plaats voor toekomstig gebruik.

ES ESPAÑOL

MANUAL DEL PRODUCTO PARA VITRINA PANORÁMICA PVT855

1. Información General

La vitrina panorámica PVT855 tiene una capacidad de 855 litros. Diseñada para exhibir productos de manera atractiva, es ideal para tiendas de alimentos y catering.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto debe ser utilizado únicamente de acuerdo con las instrucciones del manual.
- Asegúrese de que la vitrina esté instalada en una superficie nivelada y estable.
- Mantenga el área alrededor del dispositivo libre de obstrucciones para permitir una adecuada ventilación.
- No coloque objetos pesados en la parte superior de la vitrina.
- Evite el contacto de la vitrina con agua o líquidos.
- Desconecte el dispositivo antes de realizar tareas de limpieza o mantenimiento.
- No modifique o reemplace componentes internos sin la autorización del fabricante.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: PVT855
- Capacidad: 855 litros
- Dimensiones: 1320 mm
- Número de estantes: 3
- Color: Plata

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire la vitrina de su embalaje y elimine cualquier material protector.
2. Coloque la vitrina en una superficie plana y estable.
3. Conecte el enchufe de la vitrina a una toma de corriente adecuada.
4. Encienda el dispositivo usando el interruptor de encendido.
5. Ajuste la temperatura deseada utilizando el panel de control.

5. Operación

- Utilice el panel de control para configurar la temperatura y la iluminación de la vitrina.
- Asegúrese de organizar los productos en los estantes de manera que haya suficiente circulación de aire.
- No exceda la capacidad máxima recomendada para garantizar un rendimiento óptimo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Apague y desconecte la vitrina antes de limpiarla.
- Utilice un paño suave y húmedo para limpiar la superficie exterior y los estantes.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar las superficies.
- Realice revisiones periódicas para asegurarse de que todos los componentes funcionen correctamente.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La vitrina no enciende.
Solución: Verifique la conexión a la corriente eléctrica y el estado del enchufe.
- Problema: La temperatura no se ajusta correctamente.
Solución: Asegúrese de que la vitrina no esté sobrecargada y ajuste la configuración de temperatura.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine el producto de acuerdo con la normativa local sobre la gestión de residuos. Asegúrese de desmantelar el dispositivo de manera segura y responsable.

9. Contacto

Para asistencia adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:
Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit - Vitrine Panoramique 855 Litres

1. Informations Générales

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi notre Vitrine Panoramique de 855 Litres. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une présentation optimale des aliments tout en garantissant leur sécurité. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser l'appareil.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Électrique: Assurez-vous que la tension de votre prise est compatible avec l'appareil avant de le brancher.
- Installation: Ne pas obstruer les événements de ventilation.
- Manipulation: Évitez de placer des objets lourds sur les étagères.
- Produits: Ne pas utiliser de produits corrosifs pour le nettoyage de la surface.
- Environnement: Ne pas exposer l'appareil à l'humidité ou à la chaleur excessive.
- Dépannage: En cas de défaillance, éteignez l'appareil immédiatement et débranchez-le.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle: PVT855
- Capacité: 855 Litres
- Dimensions: 1320mm
- Nombre d'Étagères: 3
- Couleur: Argent
- Poids: (Données à vérifier sur le site)
- Puissance: (Données à vérifier sur le site)
- Classe énergétique: (Données à vérifier sur le site)

4. Configuration et Installation

- Choisissez un emplacement stable et bien ventilé.
- Assurez-vous que l'alimentation électrique est adéquate.
- Déballer la vitrine et retirez tous les matériaux d'emballage.
- Placez les étagères dans les supports prévus.
- Branchez l'appareil dans une prise électrique appropriée.
- Allumez l'appareil en appuyant sur le bouton d'alimentation. Laissez-le préchauffer pendant au moins 30 minutes avant d'y placer des aliments.

5. Opération

- Réglez la température souhaitée à l'aide du thermostat.
- Surveillez la température à l'aide des indicateurs intégrés.
- Introduisez les aliments uniquement quand l'appareil a atteint la température appropriée.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Éteignez et débranchez l'appareil avant le nettoyage.
- Utilisez un chiffon doux et un nettoyant non corrosif.
- Nettoyez les surfaces intérieures et extérieures régulièrement pour éviter la contamination.
- Vérifiez les joints d'étanchéité et remplacez-les si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Si l'appareil ne s'allume pas, vérifiez la prise électrique.
- Si la température ne se stabilise pas, vérifiez le thermostat.
- En cas de fuite d'eau, identifiez l'origine et contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas l'appareil avec les déchets ménagers.
- Veuillez respecter les normes de recyclage locales et éliminer le produit conformément à la réglementation applicable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Numéro de téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vetrina Panoramica 855 Litri 1320mm 3 Mensole Argento

1. Informazioni Generali

Questo prodotto è una vetrina panoramica di alta qualità progettata per la presentazione di alimenti e bevande in ambienti commerciali. Con una capacità di 855 litri e 3 mensole, questa vetrina è ideale per ristoranti, caffè e negozi alimentari.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzo Appropriato: Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso commerciale. Non utilizzare per scopi domestici o in modo non conforme alle istruzioni.
- Carico Massimo: Non superare il carico massimo specificato per ogni mensola per evitare incidenti.
- Elettricità: Assicurarsi che l'impianto elettrico sia adeguato per il funzionamento della vetrina. Non utilizzare se il cavo di alimentazione è danneggiato.
- Condizioni Ambientali: Mantenere la vetrina in un ambiente asciutto e ventilato. Evitare il contatto con acqua.
- Uso di Prodotti Chimici: Non utilizzare detergenti chimici o solventi che possano danneggiare la superficie della vetrina.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capacità: 855 litri
- Dimensioni: 1320mm (larghezza)
- Mensole: 3 mensole regolabili
- Colore: Argento
- Tipo di refrigerazione: Ventilato
- Classe energetica: D

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Posizionamento: Assicurarsi di posizionare la vetrina su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Collegamento Elettrico: Collega il cavo di alimentazione a una presa elettrica conforme agli standard locali.
- Regolazione delle Mensole: Regolare le mensole secondo le esigenze utilizzando i supporti forniti.
- Accensione: Accendere l'unità utilizzando l'interruttore situato sul pannello di controllo.

5. Funzionamento

- Impostazione della Temperatura: Utilizzare il pannello di controllo per impostare la temperatura ideale per la conservazione degli alimenti.
- Monitoraggio: Controllare regolarmente la temperatura interna per garantire condizioni ottimali.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulizia Rutinaria: Pulire la vetrina con un panno morbido e umido. Evitare l'uso di prodotti abrasivi.
- Ispezione Periodica: Controllare periodicamente le guarnizioni delle porte e il sistema di refrigerazione per garantire un funzionamento efficiente.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- La vetrina non si accende: Controllare la connessione elettrica e l'interruttore di alimentazione.
- Temperatura irregolare: Assicurarsi che le aperture di ventilazione non siano ostruite e che le porte siano ben chiuse.
- Condensa interna: Verificare che la vetrina non sia sovraccarica e che il sistema di refrigerazione funzioni correttamente.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento di apparecchiature elettriche. Non gettare il prodotto nei rifiuti domestici ma contattare un centro di raccolta autorizzato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania